PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas Tissier	09/20/2010
Robert Dunn	09/16/2010
Hiro Shimozato	09/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	75 Network Drive	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12879615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)851-7216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-640-5131

Email: oliver.strimpel@avid.com

Correspondent Name: Oliver Strimpel
Address Line 1: 75 Network Drive

Address Line 2: AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2010007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oliver Strimpel

Total Attachments: 5

source=A2010007_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025049 FRAME: 0954

501302881

source=A2010007_Assignment#page2.tif source=A2010007_Assignment#page3.tif source=A2010007_Assignment#page4.tif source=A2010007_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025049 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned **Douglas Tissier**, **Robert Dunn and Hiro Shimozato**, residing at 6075 Maria Court, San Jose, California 95124; 19048 Mountain View Drive, Buena Vista, Colorado 81211; and 639 Myra Way, San Francisco, California 94127, all USA, respectively, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to **Avid Technology**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 75 Network Drive, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in patent application **USSN 12/879,615**, **filed on September 10, 2010**, and entitled:

EMBEDDING AUDIO DEVICE SETTINGS WITHIN AUDIO FILES

And in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

I/WE agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I/WE agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

I/WE hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

-1 of 5 -

agreement affecting the rights and p	that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other property herein conveyed has been made to others by same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.
Dated: 0-20-10	Douglas Tissier Douglas Tissier
State of California) County of Sorta Clara)	
	ed) before me on this 20 day of September, 2010, who to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory before me. July Supply
Dated:	Robert Dunn
	ROOCTI 1Junii
State of California) County of)	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirme by Robert Dunn, personally known evident to the person who appeared	ed) before me on this day of September, 2010, to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory before me.

=2013-2015-

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

[Seal]

I/WE covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

Dated:	
	Douglas Tissier
State of California) County of)	
Subscribed and sworn to (or aff	irmed) before me on this day of September, 2010, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ared before me.
[Seal]	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Dated: $\frac{9/16/2010}{}$	Robert Dunn
State of Colorado) County of <u>(//cffee</u>)	
Subscribed and sworn to (or aff by Robert Dunn, personally knowledge) evident to the person who appears [Seal]	irmed) before me on this day of September, 2010 own to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ared before me. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3. 2 4.
	- 2 of 3-

- 3 of 5 -

PATENT REEL: 025049 FRAME: 0958

Dated: 9/24/24.	Hiro Shimozato
State of California) County of)	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed by <u>Hiro Shimozato</u> , personally know evident to the person who appeared by	d) before me on this day of September, 2010, on to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory perfore me.
[Seal]	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Signature page and certificate bear embossment.

-3 of 3- -4 of 5-

> PATENT REEL: 025049 FRAME: 0959

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

See Attached Document (Notary to cros See Statement Below (Lines 1-6 to be o	is out lines 1–6 below) completed only by document signer[s], <i>not</i> Notary)
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
State of California	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
County of Jan mancisto	on this 24th day of SEPTEMBER, 2010
· ·	by Date Month Year
	(1) HIPO THOMAS SHIMOZATO
	Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
L. TORTOLERO Commission # 1876330	to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,)
Notary Public - California S	(and
My Comm. Expires Feb 3, 2014	(2) Name of Signer
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who pappeared before me.)
	Signature Lottly
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	DTIONAL
<i>O</i>	PTIONAL RIGHT THUMBPRINT RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Though the information below is not required by law able to persons relying on the document and could removal and reattachment of this form to anot	d prevent fraudulent
Further Description of Any Attached Docum	ent
Title or Type of Document: ANIGNMENT No.	WHAT AZOLOWY
Document Date: ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT DOCUMENT DATE: Num	R
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	TIPPER OUR BOBERT JUNN

© 2009 National Notary Association • National Notary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

Item #5910

Signature page and certificate bear embossment.

PATENT REEL: 025049 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 09/28/2010